
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-247 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:3/1/2023 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:3/20/2023 3/20/2023

Title: SUBJECT: Award Proposal and Approval of a Statement of Services Contract with Shannon Pump
Company, in the Amount of $258.230.60, For Well #13 Repairs, Project No. CP230064

REPORT IN BRIEF
Considers awarding a proposal and approving a Statement of Services Contract with Shannon Pump
Company to patch casing breaches, replace pump and column and all related pump system parts,
returning Well #13 to reliable and acceptable condition.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion:

A.  Awarding a proposal and approving a Statement of Services Contract with Shannon Pump
Company in the amount of $258,230.60 for Well 13 Repairs Project No. CP230064; and,

B.  Authorizing the City Manager or Deputy City Manager to execute the necessary documents and
approve change orders up to 10% of the contract price.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Statement of Service

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council/Public Finance and
Economic Development
Authority/Parking
Authority/Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

3/20/2023 1 Pass

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

